COMMERCIAL BANKING

VALUATIONS

The valuation(s) set forth above relate to the securities listed and are as at the date indicated. It is provided by Lloyds Bank Corporate Markets Wertpapierhandelsbank GmbH ("Lloyds Bank") in its sole discretion, as an accommodation and without charge, but subject to the following terms and conditions.

The valuations are provided for information purposes only and intended solely for your use. The valuations do not purport to identify or suggest all of the risks (directly and/or indirectly) which may be associated with the holding of such securities. The provision of valuations on one or more occasions does not create any obligation for Lloyds Bank to do so in future.

The valuations are indicative values only. The valuations do not imply that any active market exists for any of the securities or imply firm bids or offers, or actual traded levels (if any). Unless expressly stated otherwise these valuations are not bids or offers and do not represent the actual terms at which securities could be sold. In addition, transfer of the securities may be subject to certain transfer restrictions and may be transferable to certain transferees only. Actual trade prices or firm bids may vary significantly from these valuations because of factors including, but not limited to, hedging and transaction costs, credit and funding considerations, bid-ask spreads, position size and market liquidity.

Lloyds Bank and its affiliates make no representations or warranties regarding this valuation and specifically disclaim any liability for any use you may make of the information provided. Furthermore, please note that neither Lloyds Bank nor its affiliates are acting as your advisor or fiduciary in any respect whatsoever in connection with the above referenced securities.

You should discuss with your auditors or any advisors you deem appropriate whether, and to what extent, the valuations assist in the preparation of your financial statements.

Some valuations may be derived from models used by Lloyds Bank and its affiliates. Valuations based on other models or different assumptions may yield different results. Lloyds Bank and its affiliates expressly disclaim any responsibility for: (i) the accuracy of the models or estimates used in deriving the valuations; (ii) the validation or verification of third party sources that may be partially or wholly used in preparing the valuations (iii) any errors or omissions in computing or disseminating the valuations; and (iv) any uses to which the valuations are put. Any valuation provided may be different from the valuation of the same securities that Lloyds Bank and its affiliates may use for its own purposes, including those prepared in its own financial records.

Lloyds Banking Group plc and its subsidiaries (LBG) may participate in benchmarks in any one or more of the following capacities; as administrator, submitter or user. Benchmarks may be referenced by LBG for internal purposes or used to reference products, services or transactions which we provide or carry out with you. More information about LBG's

participation in benchmarks is set out in the Benchmark Transparency Statement which is available on our website.

Lloyds Bank is a trading name of Lloyds Bank Corporate Markets Wertpapierhandelsbank GmbH. Lloyds Bank Corporate Markets Wertpapierhandelsbank GmbH is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Lloyds Bank Corporate Markets plc. Lloyds Bank Corporate Markets Wertpapierhandelsbank GmbH has its registered office at Thurn-und-Taxis Platz 6, 60313 Frankfurt, Germany. The company is registered with the Amtsgericht Frankfurt am Main, HRB 111650. Lloyds Bank Corporate Markets Wertpapierhandelsbank GmbH is supervised by the Bundesanstalt für Finanzdienstleistungsaufsicht.